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Super Iron Foundry 
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Date: November 14, 2025 

To, 

The Listing Compliance Department 

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 

PJ Towers, Dalal Street 

Mumbai-400 001 

Scrip Code: 544381 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting of the Company held on November 14, 2025 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Regulations"), we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of 

the Company at their Meeting held on November 14, 2025 at their registered office have inter-alia considered 
and approved- 

1. Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the half year ended 30% 

September, 2025 along with Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

Please note that in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 

2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will open 48 hours after the results are 
made public on November 14, 2025. 

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 08:30 P.M at concluded at 09:15 P.M. 

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For and on behalf of 
Super Iron Foundry Ltd 

Ekta Benia 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Mem. No: A43551 
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Registered Office : 12, Pretoria Street, Aspiration Vintage, 1st Floor, ‘1B’, Kolkata - 700 071, West Bengal, India 

‘ P+91 334060 3050 F +91 33 4008 2095 E info@superironfoundry.com W www.superironfoundry.com ‘ 

‘Works : Vill. Jhanjra, P.O. Laudoha, P.S Faridpur (Laudoha), Dist. Burdwan, Durgapur — 713 385, West Bengal, India
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Limited Review Report on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Super Iron Foundry Limited 

for the half year ended 30" September 2025, pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obllgatlons 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended 

To 
The Board of Directors, 

Super Iron Foundry Limited 

1. We have reviewed the acoompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Super Tron 

Foundry Limited (“the Company”) for the half year ended 30" September, 2025 (‘the Statement’), 

attached herewith. The statement is being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of 

Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 

Regulation). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the Board of 

Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition 

and measurement principles laid down in the Accounting Standard 25 on “Interim Financial Reporting” 

(“AS 25”), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant 

rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is 

to issue a report on these financial results based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 

2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Statutory Auditor of the Entity,” issued 

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the 

review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A 

review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to 

financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted, as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying Statement of unaudited —standalone financial results prepared in 

accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 

Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting 

principles practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Llstmg Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Baid Agarwal Singhi & Co., 

Chartered Accountants 
Firm Registration No: 328671E 

B 
Dhruv Narayan Agarwal 

(Partner) 

Membership No: 306940 
UDIN: 25306940BMJBFC5747 

Place: Kolkata 
Date: 14" Day of November, 2025 

Branch Office: 

Ghatsila : Main Road, Ghatsila, Pin-832303 | E-Mail : sourabhagarwal. 20@gmail.com
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SUPER IRON FOUNDRY LIMITED 

CIN:L27310WB1988PLC044810 

Aspiration Vintage, 12, Pretoria Street, 1t Floor, Suite 1B, Middleton Row, Kolkata-700071 
Email: abhishek@superironfoundry.com  Website: www.supeironfoundry.com 

Statement of Unaud -d Standalone Financial Results For The Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2025 
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) 

For the Half Year Ended Year Ended 
Particulars 30th Sepember, 2025 | 30th September, 2024 | 31st March 2025 | 315t March 2025 

! (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) 

Revenue from Operations 781803 265842 13,211.26 15,869.68 
Other Income 65.93 7617 27.64| 794.64 

[Total Revenue 7,883.96 3454 13,238.90 16,664.32 

Expenses 
Cost of materials consumed 633219 2,247.850 10,742,840 12,990.690 
Changes in inventories (1,259.08) (2431.790)| (430.300) (2,862.090)| 
Employee benefits 42279 440.130 342250 782380 
Finance costs 34025 399.920 440,010 839.930 
Depreciation and amortisation 485.59 264.620 287.870 552490 

Other expenses 142748 1,577.020 1,359.200 2,936.220 

[Total Expenses 7,749.22 2,497.75 12,741.87 15239.62 

Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax (TI-1V) 134.74 927.67 497.03 142470 

Exceptional Item = = 5 = 

Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V+VI) 13474 927,67 497.03 1,424.70 

Less: 
Tax Expense: 
Current tax 3182 72.76| 4687 119.63) 

Deferred tax charge / (credi) 5142 151.77) 78.09 22986 
Income Tax fo - years - - - - 

[Total Tax Expenses 8324 22453 124.96 349.49 

[Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (VII-VIII) 51.50 703.14 372.07 1,07521 
[Earning Per Equity Share 
Basic & Diluted(Based on weighted Average) 022 420 2.17 626 

Basic & Diluted(Based on end of the year) 0.22 420 2.17 626 



Statement of Unaudited Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2025 
(Rs. in Lakhs ) 

Particulars Unaudited Audited 
As at 30th September, 2025 As at 31st March 2025 

I.EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1. Shareholder's Fund 

Particulars 

(a) Share Capital 2,339.37 233937 (b) Reserves & Surplus 15,048.13 14,996.61 

2. Non-current liabilities 

(2) Long-Term Borrowings 445897 1,409.20 (b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 33563 284.22 (¢) Long Term Provision 13.75 3037 

3. Current liabilities 

(a) Short Term Borrowings 5,170.73 828111 
(b) 'Irade payables 

i)Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 4473 120.79 ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 2,026.91 3,245.16 
(c) Other Current Liabilities 89.52] 328.59 (d) Short Term Provisions 33.890 55 

Total Equity and Liability 29,561.63 31,041.17 

Unaudited Audited 

As at 30th September, 2025 As at 31st March 2025 
11 ASSETS 
1.Non-Current Assets 

(a) Property, plant and equipment and intangible assets 
(i) Tangible Assets 10917.26 11,270.53 
(ii) Intangible Assets 8.089 8.93 
(iii) Capital work-in-progress 131938 926.87 

(b) Non current Investment 47.70 
(¢) Other Non-Current Assels 22264 22264 

2.Current Assets 

() Current Investment - 2,040.50 
(b) Inventories 10,981.40 10,397.02 
() Trade receivables 4,113.78 4315.00 
(d) Cash & Bank Balances 111.89 89.50 
(¢) Short-Term Loans & Advances 3116 643.44 
(f) Others Current Assets 1,808.33 1,126.74 

Total Assets 29,561.63 31,041.17 
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(B] 

(C)) 

‘Statement of Unaudited Standalone Cash Flow as at 30th September, 2025 
(Rs. In Lakhs) 

For thehalfyear | p . vcor ended 
Partionlars caded 30;':;;"“"""’ 31st March, 2025 

Unaudited ‘Audited 
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 
Net Profit before tax 13474 1,424.70 
Adjustments for: 
Uepteciation und Aot dsudun Bapuuscs 48550 55249 
Bad Debts Written OFf 451 78.85 

Loss on Sale of Assets 2 698.91 
(Profit) on Redemption of Mutual Fund (17.42) 5 

Interest Income (4.99) 19.98 

Interest Expense 340.25 83993 

Liabilities Written Off @74) 5 

Gratuity Paid (17.22) - 

Provision for Gratuity 0.60 113 

Operating Profit before working capital changes 923.33 2,17821 
Adjustments for: 
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivable & Other Assets (456.96) 484.74 

Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payable & Other Liabilities (1,530.64) (1,84635) 
Cash generation from/(used in) operations (1,064.27) 816.60 

Taxes Paid i | (3.69) (45.13) 

Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities (1,06792) 57147 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES : 
Purchase of Fixed Assets (13151) (337272 
Sale of Fixed Assels 5 1,270.00 
(Increase)/Decrease in Non-Current Investment (471.70) < 

Decrease in Current Investment 2,057.91 (2,040.50) 
(Inorcase)/Decrease in Capital work in progress (392.51), - 

Interest Income : 4.98 19.98 

Net cash flow from/(used in) investing activities LAOL1T @123.24) 

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES : 
Interest Paid 

Issue of share Capital 5 689.42 

Proceeds/(Repayment) of Borrowings (60.61) @,172.55) 

Issue Of Share At Premium : 5,593.02 

Interest Paid (340.25) (839.93) 
Net cash flow from/(used in) financing activities (400.86) 3,269.96 

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash & Bank Balances 2239 (281.81) 

Cash & Bank Balances as at 1st April 89.50 37131 

Cash & Bank Balances as on date 111.89 8950 

o
 

s
 



N 
(Notes: 

The Above results which are published in accordance with Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements),2015 
have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November,| 
2025. The Financials results have been prepared in accordance with the accounting Standards ("AS") as prescribed under section 133 of| 
the companies Act,2013 read with rule 7 of Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and amendments| 
thercof. 

As per Ministry of Corporate Affairs Notification dated February 16, 2015. Companies whose securities are listed on SME Exchange as| 
referred to in Chapter XB of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009, 
are exempted from the compulsory requirement of adoption of Ind AS. 

The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary. 
As the Company collectively operates only in one business Segment, ie. iron and steel foundry, hence, it is reporting its results in single 
Segment. Therefore, segment disclosure is not applicable. 
The Figures of Half year ended 315t March 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and 
the unaudited figures up to the 30th September 2024 of the previous financial year. 

The Earnings per share is calculated on the weighted average of the issued share capital by the company. Half yearly EPS is not annualised. 

The Company has completed its initial public offer (IPO) of 63,01,200 Equity shares of face value of Rs 10 each at an issue price of Rs 108/- 
per share amounting to Rs 6805.3/- Lakhs The equity shares of the company were listed on SME Platform of Bombay Stock Exchange 
Limited on 19th March 2025 

The Proceeds from the IPO is Rs 6,805.30/- lakhs. The Object & Proposed Utilisation s as follows: 

o [ Amount of Deviation / 
i : Modified Object, It OB | gyocaiion Modifica | Funds Utilised 6l | o the quarter, Original Object g Allocation |7\ cation Ifan 0012025 According to applicabl ny (Rs. in Lakhs) Y (Rs in lakhs) 2o ppLEatle 

subject 

[iforking CapIEal No 2,900.00 No 2,900.00 o Requirement 
Repayment of Borrowings o 1,600.00 m 1,600.00 F 

General (CorportE No 1,524.39 No 1,524.39 = Purposes 
Share Issue Expense No 78091 No 78091 = 

6,805.30 6,805.30 - 

Deviation or variation could mean: 
(a)Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised; or 
(b)Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was original disclosed; 
(c)Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising documents i.c, prospectus, letter of offer, etc. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 

Super Iron Found - 
(Formerly known as Super Iron Foundry Private Limited) 

CIN: L27310WB1988PLC044810 

Akhilesh Saklecha 
Managing Director 

Date: 14th day of November, 2025 DIN- 00532572 

Place : Kolkata Place : Kolkata 
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Limited Review Report on Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Super Iron Foundry 

Timited for the half year ended 30" September 2025, pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing 

Obligatlons and Disclusure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended 

To 
The Board of Directors, 
Super Iron Foundry Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of Super Iron 

Foundry Limited (“the Company”) for the half year ended 30" September, 2025 (‘the Statement’), 

attached herewith. The statement is being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of 

Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 

Regulation). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the Board 

of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, has been prepared in accordance with the 

recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Accounting Standard 25 on “Interim Financial 

Reporting” (“AS 25”), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with 

relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our 

responsibility is to issue a report on these financial results based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 

2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Statutory Auditor of the Entity,” issued 

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the 

review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A 

review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to 

financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. The statement includes the result of the following subsidiary entities: 

i, SIF International FZE (100% shareholding by parent company) 

ii. SIF Saudi Arabia Company Limited (100% shareholding by parent company) 

Based on our review conducted, as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results prepared in 

accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 

Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting 

principles practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. ! 

For Baid Agarwal Singhi & Co., 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm Registration No: 328671E 

b-k—&»w-q 

Dhruv Narayan Agarwal 

(Partner) 
Membership No: 306940 

UDIN: 25306940BMJBFD3663 
Place:- Kolkata 

Date:- 14" day of November, 2025 

Branch Office: 

Ghatsila : Main Road, Ghatsila, Pin-832303 | E-Mail : sourabhagarwal 20@gmail.com 



SUPER IRON FOUNDRY LIMITED 
CIN:L27310WB1988PLC044810 

Aspiration Vintage, 12, Pretoria Street, 1st Floor, Suite 1B, Middleton Row, Kolkata-700071 

Email: abhishek@superironfoundry.com  Website: www.superironfoundry.com 

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Half Year Ended On 30th September, 2025 
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)| 

< 

VI 

%
 

For the Half Year Ended Year Ended 
Particulars 30.09.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2025 

(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) 

1 [Revenue from Operations 7,606.00 2,658.42 1321126 15,869.68 
11 |Other Tncome 65.93 767.00 27.64 79464 

I [Total Revenue 7.671.93 342542 13,23890 16,664.32 

1V [Expenses 
Cost of materials consumed 6,125.15 2,247.85 10,742.84 12,990.69 
(Changes in inventories (1,259.08) (2,431.79) (“3030)| (2,862.09) 
Eumployee beneflly 423.60 440.13 34225 238 
Finance costs 34025 399.92 440.01 $39.93 
Depreciation and amortisation 485.57 264.62 287.87 552.49 
Other expenses 143759 1577.02 1,359.20 2,936.22 

Total Expenses 7.553.08 2,497.75 12,741.87 15,239.62 

Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax (Ill- 
1v) 11885 927.61 497.03 1,424.70 

VI [Exceptional Ttem = S s : 
1 [Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V+VI) 11885 927.61 497.03 1,424.70 

VIN|Tax Expense: 
Current tax 3182 46.87 119.63 
Deferred tax charge / (credit) 5142 78.09 229.86 
Income Tax for earlier years - o o A 
Total Tax Expenses 83.04 224553 12496 349.49 

[Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (VII-VIIT) 35.61 703,14 372,07 1,07521 
[Earning Per Equity Share 
Basic & Diluted(Based on weighted Average) 0.15 420 2.17 626 
Basic & Diluted(Based on end of the year) 0.15 420 217 626 



Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2025 
(Rs. in Lakhs ) 

Unaudited Audited 
Particulars Asat Asat 

30.09.2025 31.03.2025 
1. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
1. Sharcholder's Fund 
@) Share Capital 233937 233937 
(b) Reserves & Surplus 1503224 14,996.61 

2. Non-current liabilities 
(@) Long-Term Borrowings 4,458.97 1,40920 
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 335,63, 28422 
() Long Term Provision 1375 3037 

3. Current liabilities 
(a) Short Term Borrowings 520631 828111 
(b) Trade payables 

i)Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and 
small enterprises 449.21, 120.79 

i) Total outstanding dues of ereditors other than : 
micro enterprises and small enterprises 2,096.65 3245.16 

(©) Other Current Liabilities 94.97 32859 
(4) Short Term Provisions 33.89 575 

Total Equity and Liability 30,060.99 3L0ALIT 

Unaudited Audited 
Particulars Asat Asat 

30092025 31.03.2025 
11, ASSETS, 
1.Non-Current Assets 
) Property, plant and equipment and intangible assets 

(i) Tangible Assets 10,917.27 1127053 
809 8.93 

(iif) Capital work-in-progress 131939 92687 
b) Non current Investment 
) Other Non-Current Assets 25141 222,64 

2.Current Assets 
) Current Investment - 2,040.50 
b) Inventories 11,299.70 10,397.02 
) Trade receivables 3,890.50 431500 
d) Cash and Bank Balance 136.10 8950 
) Short-Term Loans & Advances 3115 64344 
NOthers Current Assets 2,207.38 1,126.74 

Total Assets 30,060.99 31,0417 



*) 

®) 

(Cash and Bank Balance as on date 

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow as at 30th September 2025 

Particulars 
i . (Rs. In Lakhs)| 

year ended ended 
30.002025 | 31032025 

|CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: Unaudited Audited 
[Net Profit before tax 118.85 142470 
|Adjustments for: 
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 48557 55249 
Bad debts written off 451 7885 
(Profit) on Redemption of Mutual Fund 3 (742) - 
Loss on Sale of Assets 69891 
Intorast Income “.99) 19.98 
Interest Expense 34025 839.93 
Liabilities writien off (@74) . 
Gratuity Paid 7.22) - 
Provision for Gratuity 0.60 113 
(Operating Profit before working capital changes 907.42 2,178.21 
|Adjustments fo 
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivable & Other Assets (979.50) 484.74 
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payable & Other Liabilities (1,050.98) (1,846.35) 
(Cash generation from/(used in) operations (1,123.38) 816,60 
Taxes Paid (3.63)! (245.13) 
[Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities (@,127.00) 571.47 
|CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES : 
Purchase of Fixed Assets 3151 (3.372.72) 
Sale of Fixed Assets - 1,270.00 
(Increase)/Decrease in Current Investment 2,057.92 (2,040.50) 
(Increase)/Decrease in Capital work in progress (392.50)| - 
Interest Income 4.9 19.98 
Net cash flow from/(used in) investing activities 1,538.89 (12324 
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES : 
Issuc of share Capital - 689.42 
Proceeds/(Repayment) of Borrowings (25.09), (2,172.55) 
Issue Of Share At Premium - 5,593.02 
Interest Paid (340.25) (839.93) 
Net cash flow from/(used in) financing activitics (365.28) 3,269.96 

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Bank Balance 46,61 (@81.81) 
Cash and Bank Balance as at st April 89.50 37131 

13610 8950 
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Notes: 17 L 
The Above results which are published in accordance with Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements),2015 haye been reviewed by the Audit Committec and approved by the Board of directors at their respective mecting held on 14th November, 2025, The| Flusuclals resulls hiuve been prepared fn accordance with the accounting Standards ("AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the companies| [Act,2013 read with rule 7 of Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and amendments thercof. 

[As per Ministry of Corporate Affairs Notification dated February 16, 2015, Companies whose securities are listed on SME Exchange as referred to in Chapter XB of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 are exempted from the compulsory requirement of adoption of Ind AS. 
The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary. 

d steel foundry, hence, It is reporting its results in single| |As the Company collectively operates only in one business Segment, Le. iron 
Segment. Therefore, segment disclosure is not applicable. 
LUC FIZUREY UF LU YEAF RAed S1SE Mai ch 2025 ure Lhe bal 
[unaudited figures up to the 30th September 2024 of the previous financ 

ig llgures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the 
I year. 

Ihe Earnings per share is calculated on the weighted average of the issued share eapital by the company. Half yearly EPS s not annualised. 

The Company has completed its Initlal public offer (IPO) of 63,01,200 Equity shares of face value of Rs 10 each at an issue price of Rs 108/- per| share amounting to Rs 6,805.3/- Lakhs The equity shares of the company were listed on SME Platform of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited| (“BSE SME") on 19th March 2025 

The Company has established two wholly-owned subsidiaries in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, under the name SIF Saudi Arabia Company| Limited (incorporated on 20th December, 2024) and in The United Arab Emirates under the name of SIF International FZE (incorporated 4th| Day of June, 2025). 
The company SIF Saudi Arabia Company Limited was established on December 20, 2024 (1446/06/18 H). This date is recognized as the official legal incorporation date for all statutory compliance and the determination of the fiseal period. Notwithstanding the date of legal incorporation, full commercial operations and activity officially commenced during the Fiscal Year 2025-26, This staggered timeline resulted| from necessary operational and regulatory dependencics. Conscquently, the Company's initial financlal reporting period and the recognition of 
its business transactions have been adopted with effect from the Fiscal Year 2025-26. 

[ The Proceeds from the IPO is Rs 6,805.30/- lakhs. The Object & Proposed Utilisation is as follows: 
: | Original Allocation | Funds Utlised 

Original Object M“"‘f;‘:,?m“' Allocation (Rsin|  Modified £130.0.2025 
2 Inkhs) Allocation If any | _(Rs in lakhs) 

Worldng Capltal Requirement No 2900 . No 2900 5 Repayment of Borrowings 
No 1,600 No 1,600 5 

[General Cotporate Purposes 
No 152439 No - 

Share Tssue Expense No 78091 No 5 
680530 

Deviation or variation could mean: 
(@)Deviatior in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised; or 
(b)Deviation In the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was original disclosed; 
(c)Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising documents i.e, prospectus, letter of offer, etc. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of 
Super Iron Foundry Limited 
(Formerly known as Super Iron Foundry Private Limited) 

: L27310WB1988PLCO44810 

Akhilesh Saklecha 
Managing Director 
DIN- 00532572 \ 
Place : Kolkata 

SUPER 
IR 

g/ 

Place : Kolkata 
Date; 14th Day of November, 2025 ON FOUNDRY LTD 

GING DIRECTOR 
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